
Council Staff Report  Page 1 of 1 

 
 
 

Snohomish County Council 
 
Committee: Health and Community Services  Analyst:   Ryan Countryman 
ECAF:    2023-0790 
Proposal:  Motion 23-290    Date:    July 11, 2023 
 
Consideration 
Proposed Motion 23-290 would approve and authorize the County Executive to execute 
DDA County Program Services Agreement, Contract #2363-48746. 
 
Background and Analysis 
DDA is the Developmental Disabilities Administration, a division of the Washington State 
Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS). DDA County Program Services 
Agreements provide funding for the County’s community services for children’s early 
learning intervention, adult employment, and community support services for individuals 
with disabilities living in Snohomish County. Snohomish County Humans Services will use 
the funds mainly to subcontract with agencies targeting beneficial community outcomes, 
serving an estimated 3,000 adults and children with disabilities.  
 
The grant period is July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2025. The amount awarded is 
$13,160,622. The adopted 2023 Grant Work Program includes these funds (Fund 124). No 
impact fiscal impact to general revenue (Fund 002) from this contract. The funds awarded 
will reimburse all costs for the program. No matching funds required. 
 
The Snohomish County Charter grants the County Council has authority over contracts 
and budgets (Charter 2.20) and requires action by Motion (Charter 2.140). SCC 4.26.025 
provides for Council authority on motions related to Grant Work Plan revisions. In addition 
to approving the grant and authorizing the Executive to execute the Agreement for it, 
Motion 23-290 authorizes the Executive to execute any amendments to the Agreement. 
 
Current Proposal  
Summary: Motion 23-290 would approve the DDA grant, authorize the Executive the 
execute the Agreement, and authorize the Executive to make amendments.  
 
Handling: Normal 
 
Finance: Approve  
 
Executive Recommendation: Approve  
 
Request: Move to General Legislative Session on July 19 for consideration. 

https://snohomish.county.codes/Charter/2.20
https://snohomish.county.codes/Charter/2.140
https://snohomish.county.codes/SCC/4.26.025

