
 

04/10/2025



DSHS Central Contract Services 
1769CP Contract Amendment (6-10-24)   Page 2 

This Program Agreement between the County and the State of Washington Department of Social and Health 
Services (DSHS) is hereby amended as follows: 
 
1. The Total Maximum Contract Amount is hereby increased in the amount of $1,075,044 for a new 

Contract Amount of $31,333,619.  

2. Section 1. Definitions Specific to Program Agreement, item g, number (2), is hereby replaced with 
the following language: 

"Consumer Support” refers to direct Client service types as follows: 

“Child Development Services” or “CDS”: Birth to three services are designed to meet the 
developmental needs of each eligible child and the needs of the family related to enhancing the 
child’s development.  Service may include:  assistive technology, audiology, family 
training/home visits, health services, medical services, nursing services, nutrition services, 
occupational therapy, physical therapy, psychological services, sign language, social work, 
special instruction, speech-language pathology, vision, and transportation.  Services are 
provided in natural environments to the maximum extent appropriate. 

Exhibit B. Program Agreement Budget is hereby replaced with the following Exhibit B1, Program Agreement 
Budget. 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect. 



DSHS Central Contract Services 
1769CP Contract Amendment (6-10-24)   Page 3 

 Exhibit B1  

Program Agreement Budget 

      Original Budget       X Budget Revision 
REVENUES 

Fiscal 
Year Fund Source Original 1st Revision   

2024 State only 6,938,588 7,928,831        

 Medicaid 6,222,034 7,200,290             

      

 Total Rev.     $13,160,622 $15,129,121   $      $      

      
 

Fiscal 
Year Fund Source 2nd Revision 3rd Revision 4th Revision 5th Revision 

2025 State only 8,013,651 8,559,256             

 Medicaid 7,115,803 7,645,242             

      

 Total Rev.      $15,129,454 $16,204,498   $      $      

      
 

   

Account Title / BARS  

Job 
Foundation 

Funds 

 
PASRR 
Funds 

State 
Funds 

Medicaid 
Funds TOTAL 

ADMINISTRATION 
11,12,13,14 

 
11,400 

 
3,437    801,545 655,810 1,472,192 

OTHER CONSUMER 
SUPPORTS 
 31, 32, 41, 92, 93, 94, 97 

 
 

7,980 

 
 

0 525,698 430,117      963,795 

CONSUMER SUPPORT      
STATE-ONLY 62, 64, 65, 
67, 69 

 
0 0 126,472  126,472 

Child Development 61   565,561  565,561 

      
MEDICAID CLIENTS 62, 
64, 65, 67, 69 95, 96 

 
114,000 

 
34,368 5,974,349 5,974,349 12,097,066 

 MEDICAID CLIENTS 
PROVISO 62, 64, 65, 67, 
69, 95, 96 

 
 

0 

 
 
          0 456,688 456,688 913,376 

ROADS to COMMUNITY 
LIVING 62, 64, 65, 67, 69 

  
16,509 49,527       66,036 

      
TOTAL      
 133,380 37,805 8,466,822 7,566,491   16,204,498 

 
 
 
 




